No. Name

ORDER OF START

Club

MERSEYSIDE LADIES C.A. EVENT

Clevedon & District RC
Vegetarian C & AC

Time Off

(B.8.T.)

14.01
14.02

MERSEY ROADS CLUB EVENT -Incorporating the R.T.C.C. 24-Hour
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Wrexham RC.

Ruthin RC
NatStChrst CCC
Dukinfieid CC
Norwood Paragon C.C
Norwich Amateur B.C.
Wrexham RC.

Ruthin RC

Chester RC

Ogmore Valley Whs.
Seamons C.C
Stockport Clarion C.C
Barnesbury C.C
Middleton RC

Verulam CC
Macclesfieild Whs
Cheltenham & County CC.
Cardiff 100 Miles RCC
Chippenham & District
Hastings & Leonards CC.
Wyre Farest CRC
Velo Sportiv

Weaver Valley CC
Eastbourne Rovers C.C
Leigh Premier RC.
Birkenhead N/End CC.
Notts Clarion CC.

Hull Thurs. RC

City of Stoke ACCS
North Staffs St Christ
Luton Arrow CC
Tandem Club
Lemming Cycle Race Team
North Staffs St Christ
East Lancs RC.
Weaver Valley CC.
Mersey Roads Club
Birkenhead Vics CC
North Staffs St Christ
Mid. Shropshire Whs.
Dursley Road Club
Hertfordshire Whs
Cheltenham & County
North Staffs St Christ
Ferryhill Whs.
Altrincham Ravens
South Elmsail SC.C
Mid Shropshire Whs

X V Glasgow Road Ciub

v
V)

Manchester Whs.
Seamons CC.

Scarborough Paragon CC
Scarborough Paragon CC
Leicestershire RC.
Rockingham Forest Whs.

T/T Birmingham St Christ CCC

1 Mrs.J. Tebbutt
2 Miss K Bellingham
MATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP
5 AJ.Howarth
6  JSmith
7 ML Roberts
8 M Simpson
9  DONeill
10 F.Martin
11 F.C.S.Payce-Drury
12 MLBadham
13 T.GSmith
14 G Williams
15 NHChapman
16 RWilkes
17 RHill
18  RDumbell
19 F.Norris
20 B.Sanderson
21 B.Halsey
22 MJRoberts
23" WJRowland
24 K Price
25 P.R Donovan
26 SP.Carpenter
27  KG.Davies
28 SKHall
29 LT Hilditch
30 CRobson
31 N.Gerrard
32  MJDaly
33 T.Weston
34  D.Hunter
35 JA Bethell
36  MJ.Parker
37 JA Hassall
38 D.Pountney
39  RD.J.Butcher
40 T.Finney
41 SJ.Nicholas
42 D.J Wiliams
43 EConlan
44 K.J.Prince
45  MCoupe
46 D.G.Spraggett
47 JA Sirett
48  PHarridge
49  BF.S.Bailey
50  JD.Cahill
51 D.JWilson
52 V.HPalk
53 CB Beardsley
54  BMorris
55  GBerwick
56  JWoodbumn
57  MJJudge
TANDEM EVENT
61 MrsJ.Colman
J.Colman
63  JSummerlin
RF.Summerlin
65 P.Kenny
JW.Taylor

V: Denotes Veteran by age

T : Denotes Tricycle
X : Denotes Not eligible tor Championship Awards

Birmingham St Christ CCC.

14.05
1406
14.07
1408
14.08
14,10
14.11

14.12
14.13
14.14
14.15
14.16
14.17
1418
14.19
14.20
14.21

14.22
14.23
14.24
14.25
14.26
14.27
14.28
14.29
14.30
14.31

14.32
14.33
14.34
14.35
14.36
14.37
14.38
14.39
14.40
14.41
14.42
14.43
14.44
14.45
14.46
14.47
14.48
14.49
14.50
1451
14.52
1453
1454
1455
14.56
14.57

1501
15.03

15.05

TANDEM EVENT
(under RTTC Regulations)

AWARDS : Grade 1 Plaque to all finishers

ORDER OF START
SEE FULL ORDER OF START

The WHINNERAH MEMORIAL TROPHY,
the property of the BARROW CENTRAL
WHEELERS, will be awarded to the fastest
Veteran on standard.

THE TRICYCLE ASSOCIATION

The TRICYCLE ASSOCIATION TROPHY will be
awarded to the Tricyclist (T.A.Member) covering the
greatest distance in the Mersey Roads Club 24 Hour
Road Ride 1981.

Sponsored Clubs

Birkenhead NE C.C. -~ lssy Crown

Chipenham & Dist. - Johns Bikes

City of Stoke ACCS. - Draka Foam

Ferryhill Whs. - Dryden Insurance
Hertfordshire Whs. ~  Hertford Equipment Hire
Leicestershire RC. - Kirby & West Daines
Manchester Whs - Trumanns Steel

North Staffs St Christ - Swinnerton Cycle Sport
Wrexham RC. -~ Fibrax

DETAILS OF COURSE

START 45 yards down the lane adjacent to
the letter box designated “Austin’s Hill”.
This is on AS1 % mile S.E. of Tarvin, which
is 5% miles from Chester. Left to

BURFORD LIGHTS  Left to
BEAMBRIDGE Left to

WADES GREEN Left, bearing right near
the “Little Man”, and left at the “Boot and
Slipper” to

ALPRAHAM Turn at the oak tree
marked “24” and retrace to %
BEAMBRIDGE Left to &

- NANTWICH CEMETERY  Left to

CLIVE GREEN  Enter Coalpit Lane, and in .
approx. 200 yards turn at the second pair of
opposite grids and retrace to

NANTWICH CEMETERY Left to Nantwich,
A51 junction, encircle the island, return to

Burford lights, where left to P
ACTON CHURCH Right to i s
RIDLEY GREEN Turn at P.P.6, approx %

mile short of A49 and retrace as far as
BURLAND HALL CORNER (West) Left to

HAUGHTON MOSS. “Nag’s Head”. Turn at the
wall letter box and retrace to s e

BURLAND HALL CORNER (East) Left to
ACTON CHURCH Left to %

VICAR’S CROSS LIGHTS. 2 miles from 3
Chester. Left to Christleton Island, and left to

WHITCHURCH »Railway Inn”. Left to

NANTWICH Turn at the “30” sign and
retrace to

WHITCHURCH. “Railway Inn”. Leftto

BATTLEFIELD CORNER. 3 miles from
Shrewsbury. Left to -

TERN HILL TRAFFIC LIGHTS Left to

PR]E,ES HEATH Encircle the island and retrace

o
TERN HILL TRAFFIC LIGHTS.  Leftto ..

MARKET DRAYTON. Junction of A53 and
A529. Encircle the island and retrace to

TERN HILL TRAFFIC LIGHTS Left to

CHETWYND HEATH. 2% miles from Newport.
Turn at R.A.C. ’phone box 70 and retrace to

TERN HILL TRAFFIC LIGHTS. Left to
HODNET CORNER. Left to as v
SHAWBIRCH. Encircle the island and retrace to
HODNET CORNER. Left to

BATTLEFIELD CORNER. Right to

Miles &
tenths

12.05
13.47
17.73

22.58

31.69
32.12
40.57

49.02

52.74
57.80

61.15
63.57

66.03
67.65
84.59

103.67
113.63

123.59
140.34

153.47
160.47

167.47
170.48

173.47
181.37

189.28
192.59
202.36
212.12
221.96

s



